
 

SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO WOMEN UNIVERSITY PESHAWAR 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

(Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure) 
 

The Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar invites sealed bids from interested Firms/Contractors for 

the following works; 

S.No Name of Work Estimated Cost Bid Security 
Last date & time for submission 

of technical and Financial Bid 

01 Construction of Auditorium 137.235 million 2% CDR on 

Estimated Cost 

Submission and opening of 

Technical Bids. 02/02/2022 

02 Furniture for New Academic 

Block 

5.176 million 2% CDR on 

Estimated Cost 

Submission and opening of 

Technical Bids. 02/02/2022 

03 Networking/IT Equipment 

for New Academic block 

2.754 million 2% CDR on 

Estimated Cost 

Submission and opening of 

Technical Bids. 02/02/2022 

Terms and Conditions: 

• Detailed Terms & Conditions/ Tender documents can be obtained from the works/project office up to 01/02/2022 on 

provision of Call Deposit Receipt of Rs. 2000/- for each s.no./category in the name of Treasurer, Shaheed Benazir 

Bhutto Women University Peshawar. 

• Two (02) percent of estimated cost in the form of Call Deposit Receipt must be enclosed with the financial bid as 

earnest money in favour of Treasurer, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University Peshawar and to produce at the time 

of application. 

• Technical Bids will be opened on same date at 11:30 am in the Committee Room, whereas Financial Bids will be 

opened after completion of technical evaluation. 

The prospective firms/contractors shall provide: 

• Valid Registration with PEC, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA), or any other relevant 

councils/organizations. 

• Details of similar nature of projects/work executed and in hand.  

• Details of construction equipment, tools, plants and machinery.  

• Full bio data List of Technical staff available with the firm/contractors.  

• To substantiate the financial soundness of the firm, Bank Certificate and Bank statement clearly indicating credit worth 

the firm/contractor and copy of up to date balance sheet, audit report may be furnished. 

• Undertaking on judicial stamp paper that the firm has never been black listed by any of the Govt organization. 

• In case of bid/rate quoted by the bidder more than 10% below on engineering cost estimate. The additional bid security 

shall be sought from the successful bidder as per rules. 

 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

WORKS/PROJECT DIRECTORATE  

Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar 

Main Campus Charsada Road Larama Peshawar. Khyber PakhtunKhwa. 

Ph. No. 091-9224711,9224782 


